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625 S. Lafayette Street, Los Angeles, CA 90057
(213) 384 - 0562

 Lafayette.communitycenter@lacity.org
https://www.laparks.org/reccenter/lafayette-multipurpose-community

Scan to RegisterFolllow us on Instagram

FALL 2024



FACILITY INFORMATION

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

All programs are offered on a first-come, first-serve basis.
Participants must have reached the minimum age by the first day of the program.

All classes and programs are subject to change.
Persons with disabilities are welcome to participate in our programs.  

Reasonable accommodations will be made available with prior arrangements.

Achieving gender equity through continuous commitment to girls and women in sports.

Lafayette Office
Region Office
Park Film Office 
Municipal Sports 
Office of Public Safety 
Park Rangers 
LAPD Non- Emergency 

(213) 384 - 0562
(213) 485 - 1310
(323) 644 - 6220
(818) 246 - 5613
(213) 978 - 4670
(323) 906 - 7390
(877) ASK - LAPD

Fall Sports Registration
Fall Class Registration
Fall Sports Begin
Fall Classes Begin
Indigenous People’s Day
Veterans Day
Thanksgiving Break

IMPORTANT DATES

7/29/24
8/26/24
Week of 10/5/24
Week of 10/7/24
Closed 10/14/24
Closed 11/11/24
Closed 11/28 - 11/29

 10:00 am -  9:00 pm

  9:00 am -  5:00 pm

 Closed / Permits Available

      Monday - Friday 

      Saturday

      Sunday  

HOURS OF OPERATION

IMPORTANT NUMBERS

CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION & PARKS



Refund Policy

Registration Information
Full payment is required at time of registration.

A participant is not considered registered until full payment has been received.

Payments may be made by cash, check, or credit card (Visa or Mastercard only). 
Please make checks payable to the City of Los Angeles. 

When paying in cash, please have exact amount. 
Recreation staff cannot make change.

A $35 collection fee will be charged for each returned check.

Administration may cancel or combine activities if minimum enrollment is not met.

Times and dates are subject to change.

You may request a refund before the program's scheduled first day.

A 15% administrative fee will be deducted from all refunds.

Full refunds are only given if recreation center cancels a class or program.

There will be no refunds after the program has begun unless a class or 
sports league is changed or cancelled by the recreation center.

Please allow 6-8 weeks for the processing of all refund requests.

CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION & PARKS

Volunteer Information
Give back to your community and make a difference in the life of a child. 

Lafayette Community Center is seeking committed individuals that wish 
to dedicate time to assist in providing quality recreation. 

Live scan fingerprinting and background checks are required. 

For more information, please contact the main office at (213) 384-0562.



Facility Rental

Filming 

Park Advisory Board

Facility usage permits are available for anyone (over 18 years old) interested 
in using the facility for meetings or personal usage such as birthday parties, 

baby showers and/or community events. 

Request must be made at least 4-6 weeks prior to the event. 

Facility rental payments may be made by cash, check, or money orders only 
and all fees must be paid in full at least 2 weeks prior to the start of the event. 

A film permit is required to make any commercial still photograph, 
commercial motion picture, television program, or similar production 

at a city park or recreation facility. 

Please contact the Park Film Office for more information at (323) 644-6220.

Park Advisory Boards (PABs) are essential to the overall operation of a recreation facility.

  The partnership between staff and community members is of primary importance in
identifying and meeting the recreational needs of the community. 

A Park Advisory Board works to make facilities safe, clean and hospitable while 
offering guidance and assistance on programming and fundraising. 

If you would like to join the Lafayette Recreation Center Park Advisory Board, 
please stop by the office for more information.

CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION & PARKS



CLUBCLUB
AFTERSCHOOLAFTERSCHOOL80$

PER MONTH

City of Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks

625 S. Lafayette Park Place, Los Angeles, CA 90057
Phone: (213) 384-0562

E-mail: lafayette.communitycenter@lacity.org

Registration is OPEN
Ages: 5 - 12

2:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Monday - Friday

*EARLY DISMISSALS INCLUDED
*We follow LAUSD School Calendar

*No Programming on LAUSD OFF Days and City
Holidays

Program Activities Include
Homework help - Sports - Arts & Crafts

Space is limited!

August 12, 2024 - June 10, 2025
ONE TIME REGISTRATION FEE: $25

Folllow us on Instagram Scan to Register

"PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES ARE WELCOMED TO PARTICIPATE IN OUR CLASSES AND PROGRAMS.  
REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE MADE WITH PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS. PLEASE BE AWARE
THAT SOME ACCOMMODATIONS MAY TAKE 30 DAYS OR LONGER. PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR REQUEST

FOR AN ACCOMMODATION AS SOON AS POSSIBLE."

INFORMATION ON THIS FLYER IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
FULL REFUNDS ARE ONLY ISSUED WHEN THE RECREATION CENTER CANCELS THE ACTIVITY.

Refund policy: “Full refunds are only issued when the recreation center cancels the activity. A 15%
cancellation fee is assessed for all refunds.”



PROGRAMAPROGRAMA
DESPUÉS DE LA ESCUELADESPUÉS DE LA ESCUELA

80$
MENSUALMENTE

12 de Agosto del 2024 al 10 de Junio del 2025
Un pago de $25 cada ano escolar

Síguenos en Instagram. Escanear inscripción

LAS PERSONAS CON DISCAPACIDAD SON BIENVENIDAS A PARTICIPAR EN NUESTRAS CLASES Y
PROGRAMAS. SE EFECTUARÁN ADAPTACIONES RAZONABLES CON PREVIO AVISO. TENGA EN

CUENTA QUE ALGUNAS ADAPTACIONES PUEDEN LLEVAR 30 DÍAS O MÁS. ENVÍE SU SOLICITUD DE
ADAPTACIÓN LO MÁS PRONTO POSIBLE.

La información de este folleto está sujeta a modificaciones sin previo aviso.
Los reembolsos totales se emiten exclusivamente en caso de cancelación de la actividad por parte

del centro recreativo.
Políza de reembolso: "Los reembolsos completos solo se emiten cuando el centro recreativo cancela

la actividad. Se aplica una tarifa de cancelación del 15% para todos los reembolsos".

Registro está ABIERTO
Edades: 5 - 12

De 2:00 p. m. a 6:00 p. m. 
De lunes a viernes. 

*Salidas tempranas incluidas. 
*Seguimos el Calendario Escolar de LAUSD

Las actividades del programa incluye 
Apoyo con las tareas - Deportes - 

Artes y Manualidades 
¡Hay cupo limitado!

Departamento de Recreación y Parques de la Ciudad de Los Ángeles

625 S. Lafayette Park Place, Los Ángeles, CA 90057 
Teléfono: (213) 384-0562 

Correo electrónico: lafayette.communitycenter@lacity.org



625 S. Lafayette Park Place, Los Angeles, CA 90057
Phone: (213) 384-0562

E-mail: lafayette.communitycenter@lacity.org

fLAG fOOTBALL  gIRLS fLAG FOOTBALL sOCCER gIRLS SOCCER

Volleyball  gIRLS Volleyball

DIVISIONS / YEAR boRN     
LITTLE KICKERS: 2020-2019

RookieS:2018-2017
Pee Wees: 2016-2015
Minors: 2014-2013
Majors: 2012-2011

Juniors: 2010, 2009, 2008
seniors: 2007-2006

*participants CANNOT TURN 18
DURING SEASON*

10$
INCLUDES

UNIFORM +
OFFICIAL FEE +

AWARDS

City of Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks

Folllow us on Instagram

Scan to Register

"PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES ARE WELCOMED TO PARTICIPATE IN OUR CLASSES AND PROGRAMS.  
REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE MADE WITH PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS. PLEASE BE AWARE
THAT SOME ACCOMMODATIONS MAY TAKE 30 DAYS OR LONGER. PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR REQUEST

FOR AN ACCOMMODATION AS SOON AS POSSIBLE."

GOOD SPORTMANSHIP IS EVRYONE’S RESPONSIBILITY. BE A GOOD SPORT.

“ACHIEVING GENDER EQUITY THROUGH A CONITINOUS COMMITMENT TO GIRLS AND WOMEN IN SPORTS.”

INFORMATION ON THIS FLYER IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
FULL REFUNDS ARE ONLY ISSUED WHEN THE RECREATION CENTER CANCELS THE ACTIVITY.

Refund policy: “Full refunds are only issued when the recreation center cancels the activity. A 15%
cancellation fee is assessed for all refunds.”

REGISTRATION IS OPEN 
** DIVISIONS OFFERED DEPEND ON THE SPORT **

CALL OR STOP BY OUR OFFICE FOR MORE INFORMATION!

REGISTRATION IS OPEN 
** DIVISIONS OFFERED DEPEND ON THE SPORT **

CALL OR STOP BY OUR OFFICE FOR MORE INFORMATION!



Fútbol Americano Fútbol Americano PARA NINAS fútbol fútbol PARA NINAS

Vóleibol Vóleibol PARA NINAS

DIVISIONES / año de nacimiento
LITTLE KICKERS: 2020-2019

RookieS:2018-2017
Pee Wees: 2016-2015
Minors: 2014-2013
Majors: 2012-2011

Juniors: 2010, 2009, 2008
seniors: 2007-2006

*participantes no pueden cUMPLIR 18
anos durante la temporada.”

10$

REGISTRACION ABIERTA 
** LAS DIVISIONES OFRECIDAS DEPENDEN DEL DEPORTE **

LLAME O VENAGA A NUESTRA OFFICINA POR MAS INFORMACION!

REGISTRACION ABIERTA 
** LAS DIVISIONES OFRECIDAS DEPENDEN DEL DEPORTE **

LLAME O VENAGA A NUESTRA OFFICINA POR MAS INFORMACION!

LAS PERSONAS CON DISCAPACIDAD SON BIENVENIDAS A PARTICIPAR EN NUESTRAS CLASES Y
PROGRAMAS. SE REALIZARÁN AJUSTES RAZONABLES CON PREVIO AVISO. TENGA EN CUENTA QUE

ALGUNOS AJUSTES PUEDEN TARDAR 30 DÍAS O MÁS. ENVÍE SU SOLICITUD DE AJUSTE LO ANTES
POSIBLE.

ALCANZAR LA EQUIDAD DE GÉNERO MEDIANTE UN COMPROMISO CONSTANTE CON LAS NIÑAS Y MUJERES EN EL DEPORTE.

La información de este folleto está sujeta a cambios sin previo aviso.
Los reembolsos completos se emiten únicamente cuando se cancela la actividad por parte del

centro recreativo.
Poliza de reembolso: "Los reembolsos completos solo se emiten en caso de cancelación de la

actividad por parte del centro recreativo. Se cobrará una tarifa de cancelación del 15% en todos
los reembolsos".

EL JUEGO HONESTO ES LA RESPONSABILIDAD DE TODOS. SER UN BUEN DEPORTISTA.

Síguenos en Instagram.

Escanear para inscribirse

Departamento de Recreación y Parques de la Ciudad de Los Ángeles

625 S. Lafayette Park Place, Los Ángeles, CA 90057 
Teléfono: (213) 384-0562 

Correo electrónico: lafayette.communitycenter@lacity.org

INCLUYE
INDUMENTARIA +
TARIFA OFICIAL +

RECONOCIMIENTOS

https://www.diversitystyleguide.com/glossary/ene/


Class Day Time Ages Start Date End Date

Girls Basketball

Bachata

Pickleball

Girls Cheer

Indoor Soccer

Hip Hop

Ballet

Kickball

Dodgeball

Folklorico

Mini Golf

Tumbling

Karate
 

Girls Karate

Girls Jump Rope Skills

Sports and Games

Skateboarding

Girls Skateboarding

Lil’ Sluggers

T-Ball Baseball

2024 Fall Classes2024 Fall Classes

City of Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks

625 S. Lafayette Park Place, Los Angeles, CA 90057
Phone: (213) 384-0562

E-mail: lafayette.communitycenter@lacity.org

Monday

Monday

Monday

Monday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

8 -10
11-15

5 - 8
9 - 12

5 -12

4 - 6
7 - 10

5 - 8
9 - 12

5 - 8
9 - 12

5 - 8
9 - 13

5 - 12

5 - 12

5 - 8
9- 12

5 - 8
9 - 12

5 - 8
9 - 13

5 - 8
9 - 12

5 - 12

9 -12

5 - 8
9 - 12

5 - 8
9 - 12

5 - 8
9 - 12

3 - 4

5 - 6

10/7/24

10/7/24

10/7/24

10/7/24

10/7/24

10/8/24

10/8/24

10/9/24

10/9/24

10/9/24

10/10/24

10/10/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/12/24

10/12/24

10/12/24

10/12/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

12/9/24

11/26/24

11/26/24

11/27/24

11/27/24

11/27/24

12/5/24 

12/5/24

12/6/24

12/6/24

12/6/24

12/6/24

11/30/24

11/30/24

11/30/24

11/30/24

Folllow us on Instagram
Scan to Register

"PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES ARE WELCOMED TO PARTICIPATE IN OUR
CLASSES AND PROGRAMS.  REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE

MADE WITH PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT SOME
ACCOMMODATIONS MAY TAKE 30 DAYS OR LONGER. PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR

REQUEST FOR AN ACCOMMODATION AS SOON AS POSSIBLE."

INFORMATION ON THIS FLYER IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
FULL REFUNDS ARE ONLY ISSUED WHEN THE RECREATION CENTER CANCELS THE ACTIVITY.
Refund policy: “Full refunds are only issued when the recreation center cancels the activity. A

15% cancellation fee is assessed for all refunds.”

fee: $10fee: $10

5:00 PM- 6:00 PM
5:00 PM- 6:00 PM

5:00 PM - 6:00 PM
6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

5:00 PM - 6:00 PM
6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

3:00 PM - 4:00 PM
4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM
5:00 PM - 6:00 PM

6:00 PM - 7:00 PM
7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

5:00 PM - 6:00 PM

5:00 PM - 6:00 PM
6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

4:00 PM -5:00 PM
5:00 PM - 6:00 PM

6:00 PM - 7:00 PM
7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

6:00 PM - 7:00 PM
7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

5:00 PM - 6:00 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

4:00 PM -5:00 PM
5:00 PM - 6:00 PM

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

11:00 AM - 12:00 PM
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

11:00 AM - 12:00 PM



Sport Clinics Day Time Ages Start Date End Date

Co-ed Soccer
Co-ed Soccer
Co-ed Soccer
Co-ed Soccer
Co-ed Soccer

Friday
Monday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

6:00 PM - 8:00 PM
6:00 PM - 8:00 PM
11:30 AM - 1:30 PM
9:00 AM - 1:00 AM
1:30 PM - 3:30 PM

5-6
7-8

9-10
11-12
13-15

12/2/24
12/6/24
12/7/24
12/7/24
12/7/24

12/20/24
12/16/24
12/21/24
12/21/24
12/21/24

GPLA Soccer
GPLA Soccer
GPLA Soccer

Thursday
Tuesday

Wednesday

6:00 PM - 8:00 PM
6:00 PM - 8:00 PM
6:00 PM - 8:00 PM

9-10
11-12
13-15

12/5/24
12/3/24
12/4/24

12/19/24
12/17/24
12/18/24

Basketball Skills
Basketball Skills
Basketball Skills
Basketball Skills
Basketball Skills

Monday
Friday

Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday

6:00 PM - 8:00 PM
6:00 PM - 8:00 PM
6:00 PM - 8:00 PM
6:00 PM - 8:00 PM
6:00 PM - 8:00 PM

5-6
7-8

9-10
11-12
13-15

12/2/24
12/6/24
12/3/24
12/4/24
12/5/24

12/16/24
12/20/24
12/17/24
12/18/24
12/19/24

GPLA Basketball Skills
GPLA Basketball Skills
GPLA Basketball Skills

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
11:30 AM - 1:30 PM
1:30 PM - 3:30 PM

9-10
11-12
13-15

12/7/24
12/7/24
12/7/24

12/21/24
12/21/24
12/21/24

City of Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks

625 S. Lafayette Park Place, Los Angeles, CA 90057
Phone: (213) 384-0562

E-mail: lafayette.communitycenter@lacity.org

2024 Fall Clinics2024 Fall Clinics

Folllow us on Instagram Scan to Register

"PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES ARE WELCOMED TO PARTICIPATE IN OUR CLASSES AND PROGRAMS.
REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE MADE WITH PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT

SOME ACCOMMODATIONS MAY TAKE 30 DAYS OR LONGER. PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR REQUEST FOR AN
ACCOMMODATION AS SOON AS POSSIBLE."

GOOD SPORTMANSHIP IS EVRYONE’S RESPONSIBILITY. BE A GOOD SPORT.

“ACHIEVING GENDER EQUITY THROUGH A CONITINOUS COMMITMENT TO GIRLS AND WOMEN IN SPORTS.”

INFORMATION ON THIS FLYER IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
FULL REFUNDS ARE ONLY ISSUED WHEN THE RECREATION CENTER CANCELS THE ACTIVITY.

Refund policy: “Full refunds are only issued when the recreation center cancels the activity. A 15% cancellation
fee is assessed for all refunds.”

fee: $10fee: $10



Renata Simril, President
Luis Sanchez, Vice President

Fiona Hutton, Member
Marie Lloyd, Member
Benny Tran, Member

Jimmy Kim, General Manager

Matthew Rudnick, Executive Officer & Chief of Staff

Chinyere Stoneham, Assistant General Manager, Recreation Services Branch

Brenda Aguirre, Assistant General Manager, Special Operations Branch

Cathie Santo Domingo, Assistant General Manager, Planning, Construction & Maintenance Branch

Karen Bass, Mayor
Heather Hutt, Councilmember 10th District 

City of Los Angeles
Department of Recreation & Parks

BOARD OF RECREATION & PARK COMMISSIONERS

RECREATION & PARKS ADMINISTRATION

METRO REGION
Anita Meacham, Superintendent

Kimberly Simonet, Principal Recreation Supervisor II

Leslie Perez, Principal Recreation Supervisor I

Juan Guzman Recreation Supervisor, Northwest District

LAFAYETTE COMMUNITY CENTER
Francisco Cerritos, Recreation Facility Director

Jason Martin Garcia, Recreation Coordinator

Recreation Assistants

Leslie Alvarez, Freddy Andrade, Fausto Blas, Yaahjairi Blas, Cesar Castro, Jessica Chicas, Lily Cortez,

Michelle Cortez, Harlan Felix, Luis Gomez, Nathan Hernandez, Beatrice Lara, Anna Lopez, Tom Lopez,

Jeanette Martinez, Ashley Mendoza,  Joshua Munoz, Jesus Ponce, Olga Quintanilla, Mackenzie Rossi,

Suzana Sanabria, Andrea Solis-Chicas, Connie Zapata, Yasmine Zapata
 

Recreation Aides

Kayleen Garcia, Joshua Pop, Martha Salazar

MAINTENANCE STAFF
Luis Aguilar, Senior Park Maintenance Supervisor

Miguel Uribe, Senior Gardener

Estella Dominguez, Gardener Caretaker



CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION & PARKS
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E. 6th Street

Our mission is to enrich the lives of the residents of Los Angeles
by providing safe, welcoming parks and recreation facilities and
affordable, diverse recreation and human services activities for
people of all ages to play, learn, contemplate, build community
and be good stewards of our environment.

Fall 625 S. Lafayette Park Place, Los Angeles, CA 90057

OUR MISSION

Our vision is to provide affordable recreational, physical and cultural
opportunities for all of Los Angeles residents, with a focus on families, youth
development and building healthy communities. The programs and
services offered by the Department will provide excellent value and quality
and emphasize the equitable distribution of resources throughout the city.
We will offer these programs in safe, attractive and well-maintained
facilities that will reflect the publics needs and intererst.

#Everything Under The Sun

Lafayette.communitycenter@lacity.org
https://www.laparks.org/reccenter/lafayette-multipurpose-community

OUR VISION

OUR MOTTO

LAFAYETTE PARK
MAP

 (213) 384-0562

2024

LAFAYE T T E
MULTIPURPOSE COMMUNITY CENTER


